

King's Lynn Conservancy Board - February 2025.

Vacancy for Stakeholder Board Member. Part time, typically less than 2 hours per month.

As the Competent Harbour and Pilotage Authority for the Port of King's Lynn, King's Lynn Conservancy Board was formed to safeguard the river to all users. It deals with the safety of navigation, which includes pilotage, surveying and marking of the channel, collection of dues, removal of wrecks and towage. The KLCB is a Trust Port that is a self-financing & non-profit making organisation.

We are looking for a person with an interest in public service to fill the vacancy arising as a Stakeholder Member of the Board. They will have proven experience in any of the following: Management of harbours, Industrial and commercial activities, shipping, navigation, environmental matters affecting harbours, administration and finance, health and safety, maritime legislation, water related leisure interests, community matters.

The Board of Trustees comprises twelve appointed members. Candidates are generally expected to have wide and relevant experience, preferably at senior management or board level. The successful candidates will be required to work with senior professional staff, so experience of achieving results through board or committee work is important. Applicants must be resident within 50 miles of King's Lynn and be familiar with local issues. The duties of Board members are akin to those of a director of a company; in particular to be accountable for the proper exercise of the Authority's statutory functions and to provide proper oversight and direction in relation to the safety of marine operations and the financial performance of all activities.

The twelve Board Trustees are collectively the "Duty Holder" for responsibility under the Port Marine Safety Code.

The KLCB is committed to the principles of public appointment on the basis of merit and aptitude with openness and transparency of process. The KLCB promotes equal opportunities and is keen to attract applicants from diverse backgrounds.

The KLCB makes no payment for the services of its Trustees.

For application information please contact;

Harbour Master, KLCB Harbour Office, Common Staithe, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1LL.

hm@kingslynnport.co.uk